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Fall 2015 Levee Maintenance Deficiency Summary Report

Overall LMA Ratings By Basin, Compare 2014 & 2015

Sacramento River Basin

M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

*

Rated Item M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles M Miles

M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

Category

ChangeBasin Length: 1,081.94 Basin Length: 1,082.02

Fall 2014 Fall 2015

Earthen Levee

383.68 35.46108.12 68.89Vegetation  398.18 36.80216.94 45.31 -14.50 -1.34-108.82 23.58

38.47 3.5615.03 5.86Trim / Thin Trees  47.20 4.3619.04 7.04 -8.73 -0.81-4.01 -1.18

2.57 0.241.97 0.15Encroachments  3.24 0.302.80 0.11 -0.67 -0.06-0.83 0.04

18.01 1.667.89 2.53Animal Control  10.89 1.019.85 0.26 7.12 0.66-1.96 2.27

2.75 0.251.99 0.19Slope Stability  2.21 0.201.45 0.19 0.54 0.050.54 0.00

7.43 0.694.59 0.71Erosion / Bank Caving  3.71 0.342.87 0.21 3.72 0.341.72 0.50

0.02 0.000.02Cracking  0.63 0.060.63 -0.61 -0.06-0.61 0.00

31.31 2.8930.79 0.13
Crown Surface / 

Depressions / Rutting  36.81 3.4036.69 0.03 -5.50 -0.51-5.90 0.10

Underseepage Relief 
Wells  0.04 0.000.01 -0.04 0.000.00 -0.01

0.20 0.020.04 0.04Repair Gates  0.32 0.030.08 0.06 -0.12 -0.01-0.04 -0.02

0.48 0.040.39 0.02
Operations & 

Maintenance Manuals  0.54 0.050.44 0.02 -0.06 -0.01-0.06 0.00

0.53 0.050.52
Emergency Supplies & 

Equipment  0.59 0.050.58 -0.06 -0.01-0.06 0.00

0.75 0.070.74
Flood Preparedness & 

Training  0.82 0.080.80 -0.07 -0.01-0.06 0.00

Interior Drainage & Piping Systems

0.43 0.040.43
Vegetation & 
Obstructions  0.43 0.040.43 0.00

Culverts: Inlets / 
Outlets  0.07 0.010.07 -0.07 -0.01-0.07 0.00

Culverts: Breaks / 
Holes / Cracks  0.08 0.010.02 -0.08 -0.010.00 -0.02

0.01 0.000.01Metal Pipes  0.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.01 0.000.01Sluice / Slide Gates  0.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Structures & Concrete Lined Channels

0.01 0.000.01Flap Gates  0.01 0.000.01 0.00

Rivers, Channels & Designated Floodways

0.04 0.000.01Erosion / Bank Caving  0.04 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Supplemental

37.94 3.5128.98 2.24
USACE Erosion 

Survey  39.81 3.6829.77 2.51 -1.87 -0.17-0.79 -0.27

DWR UCIP Field 
Study  0.00 0.000.00 0.00

524.64 48.49201.53 80.77 *Basin Totals:  545.20 50.39322.04 55.78 -20.56 -1.90-120.50 24.99
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San Joaquin River Basin

M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

*

Rated Item M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles M Miles

M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

Category

ChangeBasin Length: 466.40 Basin Length: 466.38

Fall 2014 Fall 2015

Earthen Levee

213.37 45.7573.05 35.08Vegetation  296.67 63.61121.03 43.91 -83.30 -17.86-47.98 -8.83

6.05 1.302.01 1.01Trim / Thin Trees  3.67 0.792.63 0.26 2.38 0.51-0.62 0.75

2.05 0.441.49 0.14Encroachments  3.54 0.763.30 0.06 -1.49 -0.32-1.81 0.08

41.74 8.9514.10 6.91Animal Control  43.98 9.4319.62 6.09 -2.24 -0.48-5.52 0.82

3.91 0.842.75 0.29Slope Stability  5.96 1.283.24 0.68 -2.05 -0.44-0.49 -0.39

2.95 0.630.87 0.52Erosion / Bank Caving  1.19 0.260.95 0.06 1.76 0.38-0.08 0.46

5.65 1.215.45 0.05
Crown Surface / 

Depressions / Rutting  12.93 2.7712.93 -7.28 -1.56-7.48 0.05

0.03 0.010.03Riprap Revetments  0.02 0.000.02 0.01 0.000.01 0.00

Seepage / Sandboils  0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.01 0.000.01Repair Gates  0.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.99 0.210.25
Operations & 

Maintenance Manuals  0.99 0.210.25 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.06 0.010.06
Emergency Supplies & 

Equipment  0.06 0.010.06 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.29 0.060.29
Flood Preparedness & 

Training  0.16 0.030.16 0.13 0.030.13 0.00

Interior Drainage & Piping Systems

0.04 0.010.01
Vegetation & 
Obstructions  0.04 0.010.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.12 0.030.03Erosion Areas  0.08 0.020.02 0.04 0.010.00 0.01

0.01 0.000.01Flap Gates  0.01 0.000.01 0.00

0.04 0.010.01
Concrete Tilting / 

Settlement  0.01 0.000.01 0.03 0.01-0.01 0.01

Concrete Floodwalls

0.13 0.030.13Monolith Joints  0.17 0.040.17 -0.04 -0.01-0.04 0.00

Structures & Concrete Lined Channels

0.01 0.000.01Security Fencing  0.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Rivers, Channels & Designated Floodways

0.01 0.000.01
Vegetation & 
Obstructions  0.01 0.000.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

Erosion / Bank Caving  0.04 0.010.01 -0.04 -0.010.00 -0.01

0.01 0.000.01Encroachments  0.05 0.010.01 0.01 -0.04 -0.010.00 -0.01
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San Joaquin River Basin  (cont.)

M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

*

Rated Item M Miles
M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles M Miles

M+4U
Miles

Thresh.
%U Miles

Category

ChangeBasin Length: 466.40 Basin Length: 466.38

Fall 2014 Fall 2015

Supplemental

7.96 1.711.64 1.58
DWR Erosion Survey  

8.56 1.841.72 1.71 -0.60 -0.13-0.08 -0.13

DWR UCIP Field 
Study  0.00 0.000.00 0.00

285.43 61.20101.93 45.88 *Basin Totals:  378.15 81.08165.89 53.07 -92.72 -19.88-63.96 -7.19
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